

Date: 02/01/2024

To Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

## Scrip Code: 526445

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Name Change of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited

## Ref: Intimation under Regulation 30 OF SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the name of the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited has been changed to **M/s. MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED** w.e.f. 31.12.2024 pursuant to the approval for change of name issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The details of the RTA are furnished below:

Name of the Registrar and Share	M/s. MUFG INTIME INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
Transfer Agent	
Coimbatore Branch Address	Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue, Behind Senthil Nagar,
	Sowripalayam, Coimbatore -641028, Tamil Nadu
Telephone	0422 - 2314792, 2315792
E-mail	coimbatore@linkintime.co.in
Website	www.linkintime.co.in

We request you to take this on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Indrayani Biotech Limited

V Santhanakrishnan Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Block 1, 33, SIDCO Electronic Complex, Thiru Vi Ka Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai 600032 Ph: +91-44-24463751 / +91-44-22502146 | www.indrayani.com | info@indrayani.com | CIN: L40100TN1992PLC129301